
 

 

                                                                           
 
   
 

            TO:  Agencies and Passengers of ACCESS Transportation 
 

FROM: Cheree Wilson 
Transportation Coordinator 
 

SUBJECT: 2016 Holiday Observance and Staff Training 

  

Gaston County ACCESS will not operate on the days listed below: 

 

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1 

MLK Birthday 

Staff Training 

Good Friday 

Monday, January 18 

Friday, March 18 

Friday, March 25 

Memorial Day Monday, May 30 

Staff Training 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Staff Training 

Veterans Day 

Thanksgiving  

Staff Training 

Christmas 

Friday, June 17 

Monday, July 4 

Monday, September 5 

Friday, September 16 

Friday, November 11 

Thurs. & Fri., November 24&25 

Friday, December 16 

Mon. & Tues., December 26&27 

    

 

   **During inclement weather ACCESS will follow GC school’s closing** 

 


